

Ms N Holmwood request-433471-88469ae4@whatdotheyknow.com

Corporate Services
The Castle, Winchester,
Hampshire SO23 8UJ

Telephone 01962 841841 Fax 01962 840215 DX Winchester 2510 www.hants.gov.uk

Enquiries to Information Compliance Team

My reference

FOI - 13238

Direct Line

01962 846522

Your reference

Date

22 December 2017

E-mail

foi@hants.gov.uk

Dear Ms Holmwood

## Information Request

With reference to your email dated 13 December in which you are seeking the following information:

- Do you currently have a contract(s) in place with a Managed Service Provider for temporary staffing requirements?
- Can you confirm who this/these are with?
- Please advise the start date of this/these?
- Please advise the end date of this/these?
- Please advise the duration (including possible extensions)?

Where requested information is already reasonably accessible, s21 Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) permits public authorities to direct requestors to where the information is held.

The information that you have requested above is published on Hampshire County Council's website. The following link provides the information you have requested. https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Contracts/Current

S21 FOIA is an absolute exemption and does not require consideration of the public interest test.

Barbara Beardwell MA Solicitor
Head of Law & Governance & Monitoring Officer

John Coughlan CBE

Please advise the categories of staff this contract(s) covers?

This contract covers the following categories of staff;

- o Admin & Clerical
- Catering / Hospitality
- Driving
- o Engineering & Surveying
- Executive
- Facilities & Environmental
- o Finance
- o Housing, Benefits & Planning
- Human Resources
- $\circ$  IT
- Legal
- Management
- Manual Labour
- Procurement
- o Revenues / Benefits
- o Social & Healthcare Non-Qualified
- Social & Healthcare Qualified
- Technical
- Trades and Operatives
- What's the annual spend via the contract(s)? (Last 12 months or financial year)

## £19.98m

• Please advise the breakdown per category of the spend via the contract? (Last 12 months or financial year)

Please see overleaf.

Job Category	Total Client Net Spend	
Admin & Clerical	£	1,128,649.26
Catering / Hospitality	£	122,387.37
Driving	£	25,105.65
Engineering & Surveying	£	16,253.63
Facilities & Environmental		
Services	£	23,975.30
Finance	£	149,618.15
Human Resources	£	2,905.07
IT	£	4,126,007.65
Legal	£	309,606.88
Management	£	340,235.64
Manual Labour	£	202,091.38
Procurement	£	596,292.66
Social & Healthcare Non-		
Qualified	£	4,042,998.87
Social & Healthcare Qualified	£	8,665,751.58
Technical	£	34,693.03
Trades & Operatives	£	197,000.62
Grand Total	£	19,983,572.74

 Is there any off contract spend? If so how much? (Last 12 months or financial year)

£1.415m in 2016/17 financial year.

• Does this only cover temporary or does it include permanent staffing

Temporary staffing only.

• If both, please advise the temporary/permanent split?

Not applicable.

Yours sincerely

Elizabeth Gilbert

Senior Compliance Officer

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days of receiving our response, and should be addressed to Head of Information Compliance, Corporate Services, The Castle, Winchester, SO23 8UJ or emailed to foi@hants.gov.uk.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner at the following address. Information Commissioners Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.